
Page 1 of 2 
 

AMENDMENT III TO AGREEMENT 
WITH FASTER ASSET SOLUTIONS  

 
This Amendment III is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal 

Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as “City”), acting by and through its Director of Finance or said 

Director’s designee (“Director”), pursuant to Ordinance No. _______________ passed and approved on 

the ______ day of ____________, 20___, and TT Faster LLC, dba FASTER Asset Solutions, 

(hereinafter referred to as “Vendor”). City and Vendor may be referred to herein collectively as the 

“Parties”.  

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2019-04-11-0298, passed and approved on April 11, 2019, the 
City entered into an agreement with CCG Systems, Inc., dba FASTER Asset Solutions (“CCG”) to upgrade 
the City’s Fleet Management System and for continued maintenance and support, which as amended and 
renewed, ends on April 11, 2024 (hereinafter referred to as “the Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, CCG was sold via an asset sale to TT Faster LLC, dba FASTER Asset Solutions, on 
December 23, 2019, and the Agreement was assigned to TT Faster LLC, dba FASTER Asset Solutions in 
Amendment I; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is in the City’s best interest and Parties agree to amend the Agreement to extend the term 
through August 31, 2024, and add five additional, one-year periods for continued annual support and 
maintenance for the FASTER Fleet Maintenance Software Site License; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Texas Local Government Code indicates that competitive bidding is not required under 
section 252.022(a)(7)(A), which provides for any items that are available only from a sole source of supply, 
and 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto severally and collectively agree, and by the execution hereof are 
bound, to the mutual obligations herein contained and to the performance and accomplishment of the tasks 
hereinafter described. City and Vendor agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 
ARTICLE I 

AMENDMENTS 

1.1  The Agreement is revised (a) to extend the contract term from April 11, 2024 – August 31, 2024, for a 
total cost of $52,066.90 which has been paid by City, (b) to extend the term through August 31, 2025, 
for an annual fee of $128,709.36 and (c) to add four additional, one-year renewal periods for continued 
annual support and maintenance for the FASTER Fleet Maintenance Software Site License, as follows: 

 
Renewals. At City’s option, this contract may be renewed under the same terms and conditions for 
four (4) additional, one (1) year periods for the annual fees listed below: 
 

a) September 1, 2025, through August 31, 2026, for an annual fee of $132,570.64 

b) September 1, 2026, through August 31, 2027, for an annual fee of $136,547.75 

c) September 1, 2027, through August 31, 2028, for an annual fee of $140,644.19 

d) September 1, 2028, through August 31, 2029, for an annual fee of $144,863.51 

Renewals shall be in writing and signed by the Director, without additional City Council approval, 
subject to and contingent upon appropriation of funding therefor. 
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 
ARTICLE II 

PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT 

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the Agreement not specifically mentioned herein 
and revised by this Amendment, are retained in their entirety, unchanged, and remain in full force in effect 
for the duration of said Agreement, and any renewals thereof.  
 

ARTICLE III 
ENTIRE AGREEMENT 

This agreement, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard to the 
subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary agreements 
between the parties relating to matters herein. 
 
  EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. This Amendment may be executed in any 
number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and constitute one and the same 
instrument. 
 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO  TT FASTER, LLC, DBA FASTER ASSET 

SOLUTIONS 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  

(Signature)  (Signature) 
     
Printed Name: Angelica Mata  Printed Name:  
 
Title: 

 
Assistant Finance Director 

  
Title: 

 

 
Date: 

   
Date: 

 

 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney 
 
 
 

Mitch Skyer

President

8/15/2024


	AMENDMENT III TO AGREEMENT
	WITH FASTER ASSET SOLUTIONS
	Approved as to Form:
	_____________________________
	Assistant City Attorney



